

Date:

Construction

2.

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE



Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay

CONTRACT ID	:	24JF0043
CONTRACT NAME		Construction of Flood Control Structures with Drainage and Line Canal at Barangay Canacan, Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay
LOCATION OF CONTRACT	:	Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THIS PRESENTS:

, 2024 , between July This CONTRACT AGREEMENT, made this 1st day of Department of Public Works and Highways - Zamboanga Sibugay 2nd District Engineering Office represented herein by BENSALI A. KASIM, duly authorized for this purpose with main office address at Tirso Babiera, Ipil, "Entity") and (hereinafter called the Sibugay Zamboanga , a single proprietorship organized and existing DEBRIS ENTERPRIESES AND CONSTRUCTION under and by virtue of laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with main office address at JOSE L. BANTILLO Poblacion, Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay , represented herein by , duly authorized for this purpose, (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute Contract ID: 24JF0043 Construction of Flood Control Structures with Drainage and Line Canal at Barangay Canacan, Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay

(hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for Twenty Million Four Hundred Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Four Pesos and Seven Cents (Php 20,431,934.07).

by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - I. Drawings/Plans;
 - II. Specifications;
 - III. Bill of Quantities;
 - IV. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
 - V. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;
- Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- c. Performance Security;
- d. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- e. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.



SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF

(PARTY OF

BY:





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS



ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay

CONTRACT ID

: 24JF0043

CONTRACT NAME

Construction of Flood Control Structures with Drainage and Line Canal at Barangay Canacan, Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay

LOCATION OF CONTRACT

: Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT(Php)
PART A	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER				
A.1.1 (8)	Provision of Field Office for the Engineer		6.43	14,099.96	90,662.75
A.1.2 (5)	Operation and Maintenance of 4x4 Pick Up Type Service Vehicle for the Engineer	mons.	6.43	11,279.69	72,528.40
A.1.4 (1)	Provision of Progress Photographs	each	128.00	234.50	30,015.70
PART B	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS		t.		
B.4 (1)	Construction Survey and Staking	km.	0.21	79,900.01	16,699.10
B.5	Project Billboard / Signboard	each	3.00	4,699.75	14,099.2
B.7 (2)	Occupational Safety and Health Program		1.00	198,105.75	198,105.7
B.9	Mobilization / Demobilization	L.S.	1.00	94,000.67	94,000.6
PART F	BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION				
404 (1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	kg.	24,616.30	67.20	1,654,199.04
405 (1)a3	Structural Concrete, Class A (20.68 Mpa) 28 days		1,055.40	5,571.95	5,880,630.7
PART J	FLOOD CONTROL AND DRAINAGE				
1702 (1)a	Structure Excavation, Common Soil	cu.m.	1,406.69	399.70	562,248.4
1704 (2)a	Selected Borrow for topping, case 1	cu.m.	6,202.35	629.29	3,903,100.3
1716 (6)a	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished	In.m	1,689.30	2,214.78	3,741,424.7
1716 (12)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven	In.m	1,689.30	2,470.98	4,174,219.1
wenty Mil	lion Four Hundred Thirty One Thousar Pesos and Seven Cents	nd Nine	Hundred	TOTAL BID PRICE	20,431,934.07

PROCURING ENTITY:

CONTRACTOR:

Represented by:

District Engineer Date: Witnessed by:

ASIM U B Engineer - III Chief, Construction Section (Witness) Date:

Represented by: JOSE L B (Owner/Ma Dat

CHARMAINE JOY ABENE

Accountant - III Chief, Finance Section (Witness) Date: